
MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 PHONE (907) 343-4590 P.O. Box 196650 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99519-6650 
 

DATE OF INVITATION    TIME AND DATE OF OPENING 
 

December 27, 2022 
 

 

2:00 PM Local Time, January 31, 2023 

 

ADDENDUM No. 2 
 

TO INVITATION TO BID No. 2022C051                DATE ISSUED: January 6, 2023 
 

TITLE:  AREAWIDE PARK, TRAIL, AND PARK FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS. 
 

The following changes and/or additions are hereby made to subject Invitation to Bid: 
 

1. INCORPORATE: the attached changes, consisting of six pages, identified as Addendum No. 2, 
dated January 6, 2023. 

 

All other terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged. 
 
 

An electronic (.pdf) copy of the Invitation to Bid is available at Municipality of Anchorage, Purchasing 
Office website; (http://www.muni.org/Departments/purchasing/Pages/bidding.aspx)  Should you 
choose to obtain a copy of the Invitation to Bid from the website; it is your responsibility to periodically 
check the website for addends.  
 

THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED IN SPACE PROVIDED ON BID PROPOSAL 
SHEET OR SIGNED AND RETURNED TO PURCHASING PRIOR TO TIME SET FOR BID 
OPENING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL CODE 7.20.020C. 
 

Municipality of Anchorage reserves the right to accept or reject bids.  Prices quoted must be F.O.B. 
Destination.  Municipality is exempt from Federal Excise Tax.  Bids shall be submitted to the 
Purchasing Office prior to time set for opening.  Any bids not received by the Purchasing Office 
prior to that time will not be considered and will be returned. 
                
 
PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE AND RETURN THIS ADDENDUM PRIOR TO THE DATE AND TIME 
SHOWN ABOVE OR YOUR BID MAY BE REJECTED. 
 
VENDOR NAME________________________________  MUNICIPALITY OF 
ANCHORAGE 
 
SIGNATURE____________________________________                           
                     
DATE OF BID___________________________________   Chris Hunter 
                                                     Deputy Purchasing Director 

DocuSign Envelope ID: E0561F3F-E8F7-49AC-ABE0-457D20632B3D

http://www.muni.org/Departments/purchasing/Pages/bidding.aspx


Invitation to Bid PROJECT#2022C051  Addendum No.2 
Areawide Park, Trail, and Park Improvements                                          January 6, 2023 

 

Revised 2020 ` Page 1 of 1 

TO: PLANHOLDERS 
 
The contract documents for the referenced project are clarified and amended as follows: 
 
MODIFICATIONS/CLARIFICATIONS: 
 

MODIFICATIONS/SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

 

BID PROPOSAL MODIFICATIONS: 

Item No. 1: REPLACE Bid Proposal Sheet BP-3 of BP-7 through BP-7 of BP-7 with the attached 
Bid Proposal Sheet BP3R-BP7R through BP7R-BP7R, identified as Addendum No. 2, dated 
January 6, 2023. 

 
DRAWINGS: 
 

RESPONSES TO BIDDERS’ QUESTIONS: 

Question 1: A-12 has LF for the unit of measurement, it should be SY like the 
description 0 to 500 SY. 

Response: This is correct, it has been changed to SY. 

 

Question 2: A-23 and A-24 have a unit of measurement of tons. Typically, geo-fabrics 
are measured by the SY. 

Response: This is correct. Geofabric quantity type has been changed to SY.  

 

Question 3: A-45 line item number is used twice for two different activities. 

Response: This is a typo; numbering has been corrected. 

 

Question 4: Boulders (Small 3x3x3) is on the bid schedule twice. 

Response: Item A-76 has been changed to the following: Boulder (Medium, 4x4x4) per 
Each. 

 
Where any requirements of the Invitation to Bid conflict with an item in an Addendum, the 
Addendum shall govern.  All other terms and conditions of the Invitation to Bid shall 
remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

END OF ADDENDUM NO.2 
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MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

AREAWIDE PARK, TRAIL AND PARK FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS 2023 
Project No. 07-52

ITEM 
NO. SPEC. NO. WORK DESCRIPTION

 ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY 

UNIT BID    
PRICE

TOTAL BID 
PRICE

A-1 20.02
Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan 
(SWPPP) Type 1 per LS

1              

A-2 20.04 Clearing & Grubbing
per Acre

1              

A-3 20.05 Clearing for bike trail/sidewalk/curb ramp
per L.F.

100          

A-4 20.06 Tree Removal, 0 to 5 Each
per Each

5              

A-5 20.06 Tree Removal, Over 5 Each
per Each

10            

A-6 20.07 Remove of Sidewalk
per S.Y.

200          

A-7 20.08 Remove Curb and Gutter, 0 to 50 L.F.
per L.F.

50            

A-8 20.09 Remove Pavement, 0 to 200 S.Y.
per S.Y.

200          

A-9 20.10
Usable Excavation (Truck Count), over 150 
C.Y. per C.Y.

200          

A-10 20.10
Unusable Excavation (Truck Count), 0 to 
150 C.Y. per C.Y.

100          

A-11 20.10
Unusable Excavation (Truck Count), over 
150 C.Y. per C.Y.

200          

A-12 20.11 Grading Existing Surfaces, 0 to 500 S.Y.
per S.Y.

500          

A-13 20.18 Filter Rock
per Ton

50            

A-14 20.18 Drain Rock
per Ton

50            

A-15 20.20 Unclassified Fill and Backfill
per C.Y.

50            

A-16 20.21
Classified Fill and Backfill (Type II-A), over 
100 Ton per Ton

200          

A-17 20.22 Leveling Course, 1-50 Ton
per Ton

50            

A-18 20.22 Leveling Course, >50 Ton
per Ton

75            

BP-3BPR of 6BPR Addendum No. 2
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MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

AREAWIDE PARK, TRAIL AND PARK FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS 2023 
Project No. 07-52

ITEM 
NO. SPEC. NO. WORK DESCRIPTION

 ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY 

UNIT BID    
PRICE

TOTAL BID 
PRICE

A-19 20.23 Cobbles
per Ton

50            

A-20 20.24 Rip Rap (Class I), 0 to 25 Ton
per Ton

25            

A-21 20.24 Rip Rap (Class II), 0 to 25 Ton
per Ton

25            

A-22 20.24 Rip Rap (Class III), 0 to 25 Tons
per Ton

25            

A-23 20.24 Geotextile (Type-A Separation) 
per  S.Y.

25            

A-24 20.24 Geotextile (Type-C Drainage) 
per S.Y.

25            

A-25 20.25 Insulation Board (R=18), > 1000 S.F.
per SF

1,000       

A-26 30.02 
P.C.C. Curb and Gutter (Type 7 - Play 
Curb), 0 to 50 L.F. per L.F.

50            

A-27 30.02 
P.C.C. Curb and Gutter (Type 7 - Play 
Curb), > 50 L.F. per L.F.

100          

A-28 30.03 
P.C.C. Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Standard Finish, 
0 to 25 S.Y. per S.Y.

25            

A-29 30.03 
P.C.C. Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Exposed 
Aggregate Finish, 0 to 25 S.Y. per S.Y.

25            

A-30 30.05
P.C.C. Structure Retaining Wall (Class A-3), 
0 to 25 C.Y. per CY

25            

A-31 30.09 Concrete Parking Bumpers (7' Long)
per Each

10            

A-32 30.11 Sidewalk Joint Sealant, 0 to 50 L.F.
per L.F.

50            

A-33 40.02 Asphalt for Seal Coat, 0 to 20 Ton
per Ton

20            

A-34 40.02 Cover Aggregate, 0 to 20 Ton
per Ton

20            

A-35 40.04 Asphalt for Tack Coat, 0 to 5 Ton
per Ton

5              

BP-4BPR of 6BPR Addendum No. 2
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MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

AREAWIDE PARK, TRAIL AND PARK FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS 2023 
Project No. 07-52

ITEM 
NO. SPEC. NO. WORK DESCRIPTION

 ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY 

UNIT BID    
PRICE

TOTAL BID 
PRICE

A-36 40.05 Crack and Joint Sealant, > 1,000 L.F.
per L.F.

100          

A-37
40.06 
95.04

A.C. Pavement (Class D, 2" Thickness), 1  - 
100 Ton per Ton

20            

A-38
40.06 
95.04

A.C. Pavement (Class D, 2" Thickness), 
101 - 500 Ton per Ton

50            

A-39
40.06 
95.04

A.C. Pavement (Class D, 2" Thickness),  > 
500 Ton per Ton

50            

A-40
40.06 
95.04

A.C. Pavement (Class E, 2" Thickness), 1 - 
100 Ton per Ton

20            

A-41
40.06 
95.04

A.C. Pavement (Class E, 2" Thickness), 
101 - 500 Ton per Ton

50            

A-42
40.06 
95.04

A.C. Pavement (Class E, 2" Thickness), 
>500 Ton per Ton

50            

A-43 40.11
Remove and Replace Asphalt Surfacing 
(Class D) per SY

50            

A-44 55.03
Furnish & Install Subdrain (4" Perforated 
CPEP, Type D Filter Material, Type C 
Geotextile Fabric) per LF

50            

A-45 55.20
Furnish & Install Culvert with End Sections 
(18" CMP) per LF

30            

A-46 65.02 2 Person Survey Crew
per Hour

40            

A-47 70.10 Traffic Marking 4" White 
per LF

100          

A-48 70.10 Traffic Marking 4" Yellow 
per L.F.

100          

A-49 70.10 Traffic Marking, 4" Blue
per L.F.

100          

A-50 70.10 Traffic Marking, Blue ADA Symbol, 0 to 5
per Each

1              

A-51 70.13 Furnish & Install Wood Bollard
per Each

1              

A-52 70.13
Furnish & Install Removable Steel 
Rectangular Bollard per Each

1              

A-53
70.22 
95.04

One Person Labor Crew
per Hour

50            

BP-5BPR of 6BPR Addendum No. 2
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MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

AREAWIDE PARK, TRAIL AND PARK FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS 2023 
Project No. 07-52

ITEM 
NO. SPEC. NO. WORK DESCRIPTION

 ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY 

UNIT BID    
PRICE

TOTAL BID 
PRICE

A-54
70.22 
95.04

Two Person Labor Crew
per Hour

40            

A-55
70.23 
95.04

Sawcut Asphalt or Concrete, 0 to 100
per L.F.

100          

A-56
70.24  
95.04

Rootwad Bank Stabilization
per LF

50            

A-57
70.25 
95.04

Install Owner Supplied Park Bench
per Each

5              

A-58
70.25 
95.04

Install Owner Supplied Trash Receptacle
per Each

5              

A-59
70.25 
95.04

Install Owner Supplied Picnic Table
per Each

5              

A-60 75.02 Perennial (1 gallon container)
per Each

50            

A-61 75.02 Shrubs (12" Ht.)
per Each

20            

A-62 75.02 Shrubs (18" Ht.)
per Each

20            

A-63 75.02 Shrubs (24" Ht.) 
per Each

20            

A-64 75.02 Trees Picea pungens 'Glauca' (5'-6' Ht.)
per Each

20            

A-65 75.02
Trees Populus tremuloides 'Erecta' (3" 
Caliper) per Each

15            

A-66 75.02 Trees Betula papyrifera (2.5" Caliper)
per Each

15            

A-67
75.02  
95.04

Bark Mulch (3-inch depth)
per 1,000 S.F.

5              

A-68 75.03 Topsoil (2" Thick)
per 1,000 S.F.

5              

A-69 75.03 Topsoil (4" Thick)
per 1,000 S.F.

5              

A-70 75.03 Topsoil (18" Depth)
per 1,000 S.F.

5              

A-71 75.04 Seeding (schedule A)
per 1,000 S.F.

10            

A-72 75.04 Seeding (Schedule B)
per 1,000 S.F.

10            

A-73 75.04 Seeding (schedule C)
per 1,000 S.F.

10            

BP-6BPR of 6BPR Addendum No. 2
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MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT

AREAWIDE PARK, TRAIL AND PARK FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS 2023 
Project No. 07-52

ITEM 
NO. SPEC. NO. WORK DESCRIPTION

 ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY 

UNIT BID    
PRICE

TOTAL BID 
PRICE

A-74 75.04 Seeding (schedule D)
per 1,000 S.F.

10            

A-75 75.10 Concrete Modular Block
per S.F.

100          

A-76 75.11 Boulder (Medium, 4x4x4)
per Each

20            

A-77 75.11 Boulder (Small, 3x3x3)
per Each

20            

A-78
75.12  
95.04

Wood Fiber Safety Surfacing
per CY

50            

TOTAL SCHEDULE A:  -$               

CONTRACTOR DATE

BP-7BPR of 6BPR Addendum No. 2
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