MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

PHONE (907) 343-4590 P.O. Box 196650 ANCHORAGE, ALASKA 99519-6650

December 27, 2022 2:00 PM Local Time, January 31, 2023

ADDENDUM No. 2

TO INVITATION TO BID No. 2022C051

DATE ISSUED: January 6, 2023

TITLE: AREAWIDE PARK, TRAIL, AND PARK FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS.

The following changes and/or additions are hereby made to subject Invitation to Bid:

1. **INCORPORATE:** the attached changes, consisting of six pages, identified as Addendum No. 2, dated January 6, 2023.

All other terms, conditions and specifications remain unchanged.

An electronic (.pdf) copy of the Invitation to Bid is available at Municipality of Anchorage, Purchasing Office website; (http://www.muni.org/Departments/purchasing/Pages/bidding.aspx) Should you choose to obtain a copy of the Invitation to Bid from the website; it is your responsibility to periodically check the website for addends.

THIS ADDENDUM MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED IN SPACE PROVIDED ON BID PROPOSAL SHEET OR SIGNED AND RETURNED TO PURCHASING PRIOR TO TIME SET FOR BID OPENING IN ACCORDANCE WITH ANCHORAGE MUNICIPAL CODE 7.20.020C.

Municipality of Anchorage reserves the right to accept or reject bids. Prices quoted must be F.O.B. Destination. Municipality is exempt from Federal Excise Tax. Bids shall be submitted to the Purchasing Office prior to time set for opening. Any bids not received by the Purchasing Office prior to that time will not be considered and will be returned.

PLEASE ACKNOWLEDGE AND RETURN THIS ADDENDUM PRIOR TO THE DATE AND TIME SHOWN ABOVE OR YOUR BID MAY BE REJECTED.

VENDOR NAME______ MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

SIGNATURE_____ Uris Hunter Deputy Purchasing Director

Invitation to Bid PROJECT#2022C051 Areawide Park, Trail, and Park Improvements

Addendum No.2 January 6, 2023

TO: PLANHOLDERS

The contract documents for the referenced project are clarified and amended as follows:

MODIFICATIONS/CLARIFICATIONS:

MODIFICATIONS/SPECIAL PROVISIONS:

BID PROPOSAL MODIFICATIONS:

Item No. 1: **REPLACE** Bid Proposal Sheet BP-3 of BP-7 through BP-7 of BP-7 with the attached Bid Proposal Sheet **BP3R-BP7R** through **BP7R-BP7R**, identified as Addendum No. 2, dated January 6, 2023.

DRAWINGS:

RESPONSES TO BIDDERS' QUESTIONS:

Question 1: A-12 has LF for the unit of measurement, it should be SY like the description 0 to 500 SY.

Response: This is correct, it has been changed to SY.

Question 2: A-23 and A-24 have a unit of measurement of tons. Typically, geo-fabrics are measured by the SY.

Response: This is correct. Geofabric quantity type has been changed to SY.

Question 3: A-45 line item number is used twice for two different activities.

Response: This is a typo; numbering has been corrected.

Question 4: Boulders (Small 3x3x3) is on the bid schedule twice.

Response: Item A-76 has been changed to the following: Boulder (Medium, 4x4x4) per Each.

Where any requirements of the Invitation to Bid conflict with an item in an Addendum, the Addendum shall govern. All other terms and conditions of the Invitation to Bid shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

END OF ADDENDUM NO.2

Revised 2020 Page 1 of 1

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	WORK DESCRIPTION		ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
A-1	20.02	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) Type 1	per LS	1		
A-2	20.04	Clearing & Grubbing	per Acre	1		
A-3	20.05	Clearing for bike trail/sidewalk/curb ramp	per L.F.	100		
A-4	20.06	Tree Removal, 0 to 5 Each	per Each	5		
A-5	20.06	Tree Removal, Over 5 Each	per Each	10		
A-6	20.07	Remove of Sidewalk	per S.Y.	200		
A-7	20.08	Remove Curb and Gutter, 0 to 50 L.F.	per L.F.	50		
A-8	20.09	Remove Pavement, 0 to 200 S.Y.	per S.Y.	200		
A-9	20.10	Usable Excavation (Truck Count), over 150 C.Y.	per C.Y.	200		
A-10	20.10	Unusable Excavation (Truck Count), 0 to 150 C.Y.	per C.Y.	100		
A-11	20.10	Unusable Excavation (Truck Count), over 150 C.Y.	per C.Y.	200		
A-12	20.11	Grading Existing Surfaces, 0 to 500 S.Y.	per S.Y.	500		
A-13	20.18	Filter Rock	per Ton	50		
A-14	20.18	Drain Rock	per Ton	50		
A-15	20.20	Unclassified Fill and Backfill	per C.Y.	50		
A-16	20.21	Classified Fill and Backfill (Type II-A), over 100 Ton	per Ton	200		
A-17	20.22	Leveling Course, 1-50 Ton	per Ton	50		
A-18	20.22	Leveling Course, >50 Ton	per Ton	75		

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	WORK DESCRIPTION		ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
A-19	20.23	Cobbles	per Ton	50		
A-20	20.24	Rip Rap (Class I), 0 to 25 Ton	per Ton	25		
A-21	20.24	Rip Rap (Class II), 0 to 25 Ton	per Ton	25		
A-22	20.24	Rip Rap (Class III), 0 to 25 Tons	per Ton	25		
A-23	20.24	Geotextile (Type-A Separation)	per S.Y.	25		
A-24	20.24	Geotextile (Type-C Drainage)	per S.Y.	25		
A-25	20.25	Insulation Board (R=18), > 1000 S.F.	per SF	1,000		
A-26	30.02	P.C.C. Curb and Gutter (Type 7 - Play Curb), 0 to 50 L.F.	per L.F.	50		
A-27	30.02	P.C.C. Curb and Gutter (Type 7 - Play Curb), > 50 L.F.	per L.F.	100		
A-28	30.03	P.C.C. Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Standard Finish, 0 to 25 S.Y.	per S.Y.	25		
A-29	30.03	P.C.C. Sidewalk, 4" Thick, Exposed Aggregate Finish, 0 to 25 S.Y.	per S.Y.	25		
A-30	30.05	P.C.C. Structure Retaining Wall (Class A-3), 0 to 25 C.Y.	per CY	25		
A-31	30.09	Concrete Parking Bumpers (7' Long)	per Each	10		
A-32	30.11	Sidewalk Joint Sealant, 0 to 50 L.F.	per L.F.	50		
A-33	40.02	Asphalt for Seal Coat, 0 to 20 Ton	per Ton	20		
A-34	40.02	Cover Aggregate, 0 to 20 Ton	per Ton	20		
A-35	40.04	Asphalt for Tack Coat, 0 to 5 Ton	per Ton	5		

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	WORK DESCRIPTION		ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
A-36	40.05	Crack and Joint Sealant, > 1,000 L.F.	per L.F.	100		
A-37	40.06 95.04	A.C. Pavement (Class D, 2" Thickness), 1 - 100 Ton	per Ton	20		
A-38	40.06 95.04	A.C. Pavement (Class D, 2" Thickness), 101 - 500 Ton	per Ton	50		
A-39	40.06 95.04	A.C. Pavement (Class D, 2" Thickness), > 500 Ton	per Ton	50		
A-40	40.06 95.04	A.C. Pavement (Class E, 2" Thickness), 1 - 100 Ton	per Ton	20		
A-41	40.06 95.04	A.C. Pavement (Class E, 2" Thickness), 101 - 500 Ton	per Ton	50		
A-42	40.06 95.04	A.C. Pavement (Class E, 2" Thickness), >500 Ton	per Ton	50		
A-43	40.11	Remove and Replace Asphalt Surfacing (Class D)	per SY	50		
A-44	55.03	Furnish & Install Subdrain (4" Perforated CPEP, Type D Filter Material, Type C Geotextile Fabric)	per LF	50		
A-45	55.20	Furnish & Install Culvert with End Sections (18" CMP)	per LF	30		
A-46	65.02	2 Person Survey Crew	per Hour	40		
A-47	70.10	Traffic Marking 4" White	per LF	100		
A-48	70.10	Traffic Marking 4" Yellow	per L.F.	100		
A-49	70.10	Traffic Marking, 4" Blue	per L.F.	100		
A-50	70.10	Traffic Marking, Blue ADA Symbol, 0 to 5	per Each	1		
A-51	70.13	Furnish & Install Wood Bollard	per Each	1		
A-52	70.13	Furnish & Install Removable Steel Rectangular Bollard	per Each	1		
A-53	70.22 95.04	One Person Labor Crew	per Hour	50		

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	WORK DESCRIPTION		ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
A-54	70.22 95.04	Two Person Labor Crew	per Hour	40		
A-55	70.23 95.04	Sawcut Asphalt or Concrete, 0 to 100	per L.F.	100		
A-56	70.24 95.04	Rootwad Bank Stabilization	per LF	50		
A-57	70.25 95.04	Install Owner Supplied Park Bench	per Each	5		
A-58	70.25 95.04	Install Owner Supplied Trash Receptacle	per Each	5		
A-59	70.25 95.04	Install Owner Supplied Picnic Table	per Each	5		
A-60	75.02	Perennial (1 gallon container)	per Each	50		
A-61	75.02	Shrubs (12" Ht.)	per Each	20		
A-62	75.02	Shrubs (18" Ht.)	per Each	20		
A-63	75.02	Shrubs (24" Ht.)	per Each	20		
A-64	75.02	Trees Picea pungens 'Glauca' (5'-6' Ht.)	per Each	20		
A-65	75.02	Trees Populus tremuloides 'Erecta' (3" Caliper)	per Each	15		
A-66	75.02	Trees Betula papyrifera (2.5" Caliper)	per Each	15		
A-67	75.02 95.04	Bark Mulch (3-inch depth)	per 1,000 S.F.	5		
A-68	75.03	Topsoil (2" Thick)	per 1,000 S.F.	5		
A-69	75.03	Topsoil (4" Thick)	per 1,000 S.F.	5		
A-70	75.03	Topsoil (18" Depth)	per 1,000 S.F.	5		
A-71	75.04	Seeding (schedule A)	per 1,000 S.F.	10		
A-72	75.04	Seeding (Schedule B)	per 1,000 S.F.	10		
A-73	75.04	Seeding (schedule C)	per 1,000 S.F.	10		

ITEM NO.	SPEC. NO.	WORK DESCRIPTION		ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT BID PRICE	TOTAL BID PRICE
A-74	75.04	Seeding (schedule D)	per 1,000 S.F.	10		
A-75	75.10	Concrete Modular Block	per S.F.	100		
A-76	75.11	Boulder (Medium, 4x4x4)	per Each	20		
A-77	75.11	Boulder (Small, 3x3x3)	per Each	20		
A-78	75.12 95.04	Wood Fiber Safety Surfacing	per CY	50		

	TOTAL SCHEDULE A: \$ -	
CONTRACTOR	DATE	